Car
8
29
28
25
30
23
6
35
34
15
27
26
1
7
20
21
18
22
4
31
9
17
12
19
14
2
33
10
32
11
3
24
13
16
5

Penalty Legend:

Driver
Corinne East-Johnston
David Wykes
Aaron Wuillemin
Evan van Leeuwen
Tyler van Leeuwen
Benjamin Semple
Phillip East
Cooper Ellis
Paul Ellis
David Wright
Lauren East-Wuillemin
Lacey East-Wuillemin
Grant Anderson
Cayla East-Johnston
Steven O'Brien
Donald Kemble
Robert lles
Martin McLoughlin
Christopher Burrows
Mark Jennings
Olympia Holman
David lles
Glenn Northcott
Grant Moiler
Tony Smith
Jack Anderson
Chelsea Kemble
Michael Murray
Maddison Jennings
Liam Murray
Elizabeth Banck
Sean Semple
Justin Northcott
Douglas Anderson
Samuel Dal-Santo

Club
RCC
WAC
RCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
RCC
MCC
MCC
WAC
RCC
RCC
NSSCC
RCC
WAC
HDCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
WAC

MGCC
WAC
SSCC
WAC
NSSCC
HDCC
HDCC
WAC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
HDCC
HDCC

(n) - Hit n Course Markers

Vehicle
Mini Special
Subzuki t4 special
Special W-002
Camdak Buggy
Camdak Buggy
Subaru Impreza RS
Mini Special
Mini 1976
Mini 1976
Subzuki T4 Special
Motorkhana Special
Motorkhana Special
Subaru Impreza
Suzuki Ignis
Daihatsu Charade
Subaru Impreza RS
Mazda 2
Honda Civic
Audi Quattro
Suzuki Swift
Subaru Impreza
Mazda 2
Ford Falcon
Mazda 2
Lexus 1S200
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza RS
Subaru Liberty GX
Suzuki Swift
Subaru Liberty GX
Honda Special
Subaru Impreza RS
Ford Falcon
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

| (Cn) - Stopped Partly Outside Garage And Hit n Course Markers
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Test 1
35.34
36.80
35.04
34.90
37.23
37.89
3717
41171
36.64
39.29
38.63
37.98
38.82
41.14
41.27
39.75
48.39(1)
44 40
41.37
45.61
4512
50.78
48.88
49.73
49.03
46.73
49.19
56.51(1)
51.71
49.77
43.66
60.29
66.02
63.18
62.75

February
Sunday, 13 February 2022

State

NSW1 WAC1 MGCCN1

Test 2
23.67
24.10
25.16
24.56
25.12
27.08
25.06
25.05
25.93
23.70
25.68
28.03
33.44
31.64
28.61
34.75
30.74
34.11
31.06
37.26
37.22
35.07
37.18
36.43
34.60
40.99
39.91
39.15
40.52
44.86
29.84
45.99 (D)
46.65
48.41
45.99 (D)

Note:- A shaded row indicates a passenger was carried. WD and DNS penalty times will not be calculated using these times

Test 3
31.88
30.15
31.79
31.67
31.41
31.17
3242
31.84
32.37
32.20
32.74
34.11
33.67
34.22
36.95
36.43
36.58
39.02
46.58 (D)
38.73
40.18
37.52
42.42
41.58
40.05
40.09
39.84
42.24
40.75
42.26
51.58 (F)
46.58 (D)
46.58 (D)
50.73
60.76

(D) - WD Time

Test 4
26.39
26.17
26.50
26.42
27.61
26.80
28.81
27.10
28.27
25.86
29.54
30.42
27.23
30.11
32.15
28.68
32.61
3242
28.45
34.59
30.68
32.71
33.37
34.30
33.10
33.28
36.83(1)
33.71
35.60
37.60
45.60 ()
39.00
45.40
41.45
46.19

(E) - Did Not Start

Test 5
31.78
32.79
32.46
34.06
33.77
34.74
35.22
33.50
34.60
41.53(1)
35.34
36.68
41.60
39.57
40.18
42.44
41.48
43.51
41.72
43.16
46.83
43.72
45.10
45.43
47.64
52.36
48.37
47.04
51.83
51.31
62.36 (E)
55.08
57.36 (D)
66.32
63.98

Test 6
27.93
27.89
28.31
28.36
28.81
28.99
28.60
29.23
30.30
29.30
29.99
30.53
30.97
31.04
32.66
31.03
31.94
32.55
39.40(1)
34.73
34.12
42.09(0)
37.08
37.09
40.63(1)
35.04
35.08
36.00
35.67
38.59
47.09(E)
38.49
42.09(D)
41.68
4513

Total
176.99
177.90
179.26
179.97
183.95
186.67
187.28
187.89
188.11
191.88
191.92
197.75
205.73
207.72
211.82
213.08
221.74
226.01
228.58
234.08
234.15
241.89
244.03
244.56
245.05
248.49
249.22
254.65
256.08
264.39
280.13
285.43
304.10
311.77
324.80
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